the historical financial statements of UREX and UEM and should be read in

conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto included

elsewhere in this filing.

The pro-forma consolidated statement of operations has been prepared as if the

acquisition had been consummated on April 1, 2005 under the purchase method

of accounting and carried through to March 31, 2006. The pro-forma

consolidated balance sheet has been prepared as if the acquisition was

Edgar Filing: UREX ENERGY CORP. - Form 8-K/A

24

consummated on March 31, 2006.

This pro-forma consolidated financial data is provided for comparative purposes

only, and does not purport to be indicative of the actual financial position or

results of operations had the acquisition occurred at the beginning of the

fiscal period presented, nor are they necessarily indicative of the results of

future operations. The pro-forma consolidated financial information is presented

for illustrative purposes only.

Edgar Filing: UREX ENERGY CORP. - Form 8-K/A

25

- 17 -

UREX ENERGY CORP.

(A Exploration Stage Company)

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2006
(Stated in U.S. Dollars)

Urex Energy United Energy
Corp Metals, SA Pro-forma

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash $ 34,572 $ 4,450 $ 39,022
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 136 2,276 2,412
Total Current Assets 34,708 6,726 41,434

Total Assets $ 34,708 $ 6,726 $ 41,434

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' DEFICIT

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 50,138 $ 7,051 $ 57,189
Note payable - related party 22,500 - 22,500
Note payable 204,577 - 204,577

Total Current Liabilities 277,215 7,051 284,266

Total Liabilities 277,215 7,051 284,266

Shareholders' Deficit
ORIGINAL CAPITAL STRUCTURE
Authorized: 150,000,000 common shares with a par value
of $.001, issued and outstanding: 47,212,800 47,213 - 47,213

Unlimited common shares with a par value of $34.15
issued and outstanding: 1 34 34

Additional paid-in capital 5,529,787 - 5,529,787
Cumulative translation adjustment (359) (359)
Accumulated deficit (5,819,507) - (5,819,507)
Total Shareholders' Deficit (242,507) (325) (242,832)

Total Liabilities & Shareholders' Deficit $ 34,708 $ 6,726 $ 41,434

Edgar Filing: UREX ENERGY CORP. - Form 8-K/A

26

Edgar Filing: UREX ENERGY CORP. - Form 8-K/A

27

- 18 -

UREX ENERGY CORP.
(A Exploration Stage Company)

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

MARCH 31, 2006
(Stated in U.S. Dollars)

Urex Energy United Energy
Corp Metals, SA Pro-forma

NET SALES $ -

Cost of goods sold - - -

GROSS PROFIT -

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Management fees 60,000 14,300 74,300
Professional fees 34,794 5,343 40,137
Exploration costs 39,276 57,386 96,662
Interest on loans 3,002 3,290 6,292
Impairment of goodwill 5,600,000 - 5,600,000
General and administrative 18,111 11,833 29,944

Net loss from operations (5,755,183) (92,152) (5,847,335)

EARNINGS PER SHARE - Basic (0.15) (184.30) (0.15)

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic 39,212,800 500 39,212,800

Edgar Filing: UREX ENERGY CORP. - Form 8-K/A

28

- 19 -

UREX ENERGY CORP.
(A Exploration Stage Company)

NOTES AND ASSUMPTIONS TO THE UNAUDITED
CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA
BALANCE SHEET AND PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2006
(Stated in U.S. Dollars)

1. ORGANIZATION AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The pro-forma consolidated balance sheet and consolidated statement of
operations have been prepared based on historical financial information, using
U.S. generally accepted accounting principles of UREX for the year ended